PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1379

Page 1, line 1, replace "subdivision" with "subdivisions" and after "d" insert "and e"

Page 1, line 4, replace "Subdivision" with "Subdivisions" and after "d" insert "and e"

Page 1, line 5, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 24, insert:

"e. Write-in votes which constitute five ten percent or less of the votes cast by the voters for the candidate receiving the most votes for that office, except in the case of a primary election where enough votes were cast as write-in votes to qualify a name for the general election ballot. This percentage is to be calculated based on the total number of write-in votes tabulated by the voting equipment in the precincts of the county in which that office was on the ballot."

Renumber accordingly